SPECIFICATIONS
Height Width Depth
Rack
Units
Weight
(unloaded)
7 in
(17.78 cm)

FIBER MANAGEMENT
Shown with swing-out splice tray assembly
Ordering Information for Loaded Panel:
RCG - 4U    - B
 1 2 3   4
Note: SM shall refer to G.657.A1 fiber unless customer specifies other type of single mode fiber.
Fiber Count
002 = 2 fibers
096 = 96 fibers
288 = 288 fbers
Adapter/Connector & FiberType
E2A = E2000 APC Simplex SM
E2S = E2000 UPC Simplex SM
FCA = FC APC Simplex SM
FCM = FC Simplex MM
FCS = FCU Simplex SM
LC1 = LC Simplex OM1
LC2 = LC Simplex OM2
LC3 = LC Simplex OM3
LC4 = LC Simplex OM4
LCA = LC APC Simplex SM
LCS = LCU Simplex SM
LD1 = LC Duplex OM1
LD2 = LC Duplex OM2
LD3 = LC Duplex OM3
LD4 = LC Duplex OM4
LDA = LC APC Duplex SM
LDS = LCU Duplex SM
LQ1 = LC Quad OM1
LQ2 = LC Quad OM2
LQ3 = LC Quad OM3
LQ4 = LC Quad OM4
LQA = LC APC Quad SM
LQS = LCU Quad SM
LCU = LC UPC
MTAF = MTP® APC Female SM
MTAM = MTP® APC Male SM
MTF = MTP® Female MM
MTM = MTP® Male MM
SC1 = SC Simplex OM1
SC2 = SC Simplex OM2
SC3 = SC Simplex OM3
SC4 = SC Simplex OM4
SCA = SC APC Simplex SM
SCS = SCU Simplex SM
SD1 = SC Duplex OM1
SD2 = SC Duplex OM2
SD3 = SC Duplex OM3
SD4 = SC Duplex OM4
SDA = SC APC Duplex SM
SCS = SCU Duplex SM
STM = ST Simplex MM
STS = STU Simplex SM
Assembly Type
ADA = Adapter
PGT = Pigtail
CRT = Cartridge
CST = Cassette
Additional Characters (if needed)
C = Custom
EZ = Loose Buffered 900um fiber
I = Internal Shutters
RI = Ribbon fiber
SH = Shuttered adapters
4
2 3 1
2 of 2             2017, R&M USA, Inc. Rev. 3, 10.27.2017
Specifications are subject to change without notice.